
COUNTY SERVICES
BUILDING

1101 EAST FIRST STREET
SANFORD, FLORIDA

32771­1468

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Legislation Details

File #: 2023-516

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:5/3/2023 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:5/23/2023 5/23/2023

Title: Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute the Fourth Amendment to Reflections of Hidden Lake
Community Services Department Lease with a maturity date of September 30, 2024 with an annual
rent of $9,000 through June 1, 2024.  District5 - Herr (Jean Jreij, Public Works Director on behalf of
Allison Thall, Community Services Director)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 520 W lake Mary Blvd Seminole County Community Services 4th Amendment.pdf, 2. Third
Amendment to Reflections of Hidden Lake Community Services Department Lease.pdf, 3. Second
Amendment to Reflections of Hidden Lake Community Services Department Lease.pdf, 4. First
Amendment 2-1-2021 Temporary space suite 100.pdf, 5. New Lease 2019.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of County Commissioners5/23/2023 1 Pass

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

